South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07,2024, 12:12:05 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0422 (Rat #0050, Act #0023 of 1991) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Section 40-7-115, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement for a
barber to train a student, so as to authorize a registered barber to train no more than two students at a time if each student has
a chair at all times.-amended title

01/09/91
01/09/91
02/07/91
02/12/91
02/13/91
02/13/91
02/13/91
03/20/91

03/21/91
03/21/91
03/26/91
04/02/91
04/02/91
04/10/91
04/18/91
04/22/91
04/22/91
04/22/91
04/30/91

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on General SJ-20

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-9

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-13

House amendment amended SJ-3

Returned to House with amendments SJ-4

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35

Ratified R 50

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/91

Act No. 23

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



