May 07, 2024, 12:12:05 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0422 (Rat #0050, Act #0023 of 1991) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Section 40-7-115, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement for a barber to train a student, so as to authorize a registered barber to train no more than two students at a time if each student has a chair at all times.-amended title

01/09/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
01/09/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-20
02/07/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-9
02/12/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/13/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
02/13/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
02/13/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
03/20/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-3
03/21/91	House	Amended HJ-17
03/21/91	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/26/91	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-13
04/02/91	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-3
04/02/91	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-4
04/10/91	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35
04/18/91		Ratified R 50
04/22/91		Signed By Governor
04/22/91		Effective date 04/22/91
04/22/91		Act No. 23
04/30/91		Copies available